Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Jayant, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

SECTION

16545/2

Petitioner

Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 16545/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further

extension shall be given.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover Date: 2015.03.11 15:24:04 IST

Reason:

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel

petitioner to comply with the terms of Order dated 16.12.2014 of this Court.

Item No.92

with shal

Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 13.5.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG