SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

16545/2014

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16298/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 01/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Saswat Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.16545/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for

unserved the

petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is

Signature Not Verified

permitted to be served. The served respondents have failed to file

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.09.03

the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

16:21:09 TLT

Reason:

List the matter again on 05.10.2015.

ITEM NO.50

-2-

SLP(C) No.16298/2014

Ld.counsel for the This is a True Copy of the

Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents have failed to file

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010142472014/truecopy/order-11.pdf

the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready

(M K HANJURA) Registrar