## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16545/2014

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos.6-9, 11, 14 and 17 within three weeks.

List the matter again on 16.12.2015.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB