www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16545/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014 in CA No. 684/2013 14/03/2014 in SA No. 803/2001 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16298/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Mehra, Adv. Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, Adv. Mr. Aditya Panda, Adv. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Sudhanshu S.

Choudhari, learned counsel for the respondent, list the

matter after ten weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.07.08

In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

17:09:24 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com