LISTED ON :24.03.2017 BEFORE COURT NO.:05

ITEM NO.: 38

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16545 AND 16298 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, as last opportunity, the matters are adjourned for ten weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of the letter circulated by the counsel for respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in SLP (C) No. 16298 of 2014, he has not filed counter-affidavit so far. However, Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyaya, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in SLP (C) No. 16298 of 2014 without taking "No Objection" from Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate for respondent Nos. 10 and 11. He has not filed 'No Objection' despite this Registry's letter dated 21.02.2017 so far.

Service of notice is complete in both the SLPs.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 23rd day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate
- 4. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L